An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 March 14, 1975

Mr. David L. Bangasser, City Admr. City Hall 207 E. 4th St. Redwood Falls, Minn. 56283

Re: Docket Number A-2704 Ordinance Number 255

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Su G Patricia D. Lundy

Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

in the second

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

27840

Phono: 296-2428

255 ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS

THE CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS DOES ORDAIN:

1. That it is hereby found and determined:

(A) That the lands hereinafter described abut on the City of Redwood Falls; that said lands are less than two hundred acres in area and are unplatted; and that a Petition for Annexation of said lands to the City of Redwood Falls is on file in the office of the Redwood Falls City Clerk and has been signed by the owner of said lands.

(B) That said lands are urban in character.

(C) That said lands are suitably conditioned for

municipal government.

4

(D) That it is for the best interests of the City of Redwood Falls and the owner and residents of said lands that the same be annexed to the City of Redwood Falls.

2. That the following described lands lying and being in the County of Redwood and State of Minnesota, are hereby annexed to the City of Redwood Falls:

> All that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW-NW+) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred Thirteen (113) North, Range Thirty-five (35) West, described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SWANW+) of Section Thirty-two (32) and running thence North along the East line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW+NW+) of Section Thirtytwo (32) a distance of 500 feet, thence West parallel with the South line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW+NW+) of Section Thirtytwo (32) to the center of Redwood County State Aid Highway No. 101, thence Southwesterly along the center line of said Redwood County State Aid Highway No. 101 to the South line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW+NW+) of Section Thirty-two (32), thence East along the South line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW+NW+) of Section Thirty-two (32) to the point of beginthing.

PASSED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Redwood Falls, of January 1975. 6th - i Minnesota, this

1.**

Attest:

£

City Administrator

. T Mayor

(City Seal)

Received from the City Admnistrator and approved this 6th

day of January, 1975,

City Administrator

alesn 11 Mayor

First Reading: Second Reading: Publication:

December 16, 1974 January 6, 1975 January 14, 1975

27840 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR1 91975 Craw anclesson thous

Secretary of State